219www.kuebler.com12/2010
RoHS
IP- 20° + 85°
Ab
so
lu
te
 E

Reverse polarity
protection
Order code
Shaft version
d 		 SSI interface 1)
	 2001 	=	4096 x 4096 (24 bit), Binary
 2002 	=	8192 x 4096 (25 bit), Binary
 2003 	=	4096 x 4096 (24 bit), Gray
2004 =	8192 x 4096 (25 bit), Gray
			   RS485 interface, half-duplex
 3001 	=	ESC Protocol, max. 38400 Baud
a 		 Flange
	1	 =	clamping flange
	2 	= 	synchro flange
b 		 Shaft (ø x L), with flat
	1 	= 	ø 6 x 10 mm
	2 	= 	ø 10 x 20 mm
c 		 Interface / Power supply
	2 	= 	SSI / 5 ... 30 V DC, with 4 status outputs
	3 	= 	RS485, half-duplex / 5 ... 30 V DC,
			   internal termination
	5 	= 	SSI / 5 ... 30 V DC, with incremental track
			   A, B,  , , 2048 PPR
	7 	= 	RS485, half-duplex / 5 ... 30 V DC,
			   external termination
	9 	= 	SSI / 4.75 ... 30 V DC, with 2 status outputs
			   and 2 sensor outputs for monitoring the
			   voltage on the encoder
8.5862
Type
. X
a
X
c
X
d
. XXXX
e
X
b
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	axial cable (1 m PVC)
	2 	= 	radial cable (1 m PVC)
	3 	= M23 connector axial,
			   mating connector
	4 	= 	M23 connector, radial,
			   without mating connector
Order code
Hollow shaft
d 		 SSI interface 1)
	 2001 	=	4096 x 4096 (24 bit), Binary
 2002 	=	8192 x 4096 (25 bit), Binary
 2003 	=	4096 x 4096 (24 bit), Gray
2004 =	8192 x 4096 (25 bit), Gray
			   RS485 interface, half-duplex
 3001 	=	ESC Protocol, max. 38400 Baud
a 		 Flange
	1 	= 	through hollow shaft
			   torque stop,
			   clamping side flange 2)
	3 	=	through hollow shaft
			   torque stop,
			   clamping side flange 2)
b 		 Hollow shaft
	6 	= 	ø 10 mm
	8 	= 	ø 12 mm
c 		 Interface / Power supply
	2 	= 	SSI / 5 ... 30 V DC, with 4 status outputs
	3 	= 	RS485, half-duplex / 5 ... 30 V DC,
			   internal termination
	5 	= 	SSI / 5 ... 30 V DC, with incremental track
			   A, B,  , , 2048 PPR
	7 	= 	RS485, half-duplex / 5 ... 30 V DC,
			   external termination
	9 	= 	SSI / 4.75 ... 30 V DC, with 2 status outputs
			   and 2 sensor outputs for monitoring the
			   voltage on the encoder
8.5882
Type
. X
a
X
c
X
d
. XXXX
e
X
b
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	radial cable (1 m PVC)
	2 	= 	M23 connector, radial,
			   without mating connector
1) 	 This factory set (default) resolution (25 bit, Gray, cw) can be changed by using the Ezturn programming software.
2) 	 Clamping side cover available on request
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
SSI / RS485, programmableStandard, optical / magnetic 5862 / 5882 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
220 www.kuebler.com 12/2010
Absolute Encoders – Multiturn
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders